

THIS OTCQB APPLICATION and AGREEMENT, dated as of the date executed by OTC Markets Group Inc., a Delaware corporation ("OTC Markets Group"), with an office at 304 Hudson Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10013, is by and between OTC Markets Group and the Company, as identified below (the "Company").

The Company requests to apply to have its securities designated as trading on the OTCQB marketplace and to subscribe to certain OTC Markets Groups' corporate services. The Company's eligibility to have its securities designated as OTCQB securities is subject to the OTCQB Standards and is more fully defined in, and governed by, this Agreement, as amended from time to time, which, together with all attachments, appendices, addenda, cover sheets, amendments, exhibits, schedules, and other materials referenced therein (collectively, the "Agreement"), is attached hereto and is incorporated herein by reference in its entirety. The Company has read the Agreement carefully before signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

Company	OTC Markets Group Inc.
I have read and agree to the full OTCQB Agreement.	
Company Name: WordLogie-Corporations	Ву:
By (Signature):	Name: Lisabeth Heese
Officer Name (Print): Frank Evanshen	Title: Managing Director
Title (Print): President & CEO	Date of Execution:
Email: <u>fevanshen@wordlogic.com</u>	
Phone: (604) 257-3660 x 102	
Date: October 22, 2014	
April 16/2015	
Frank Evanshen.	

Signature: (Digital Signaturee should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

## **OTC** Markets

## **OTCQB** Certification

I, <u>Frank Evanshen</u> , <u>President and</u>	CEO of WordLogic Corporation ("the	e Company"), certify that:	
☐ Company is registered un ☐ Company is relying on Ex ☐ Company is a bank that re	der Section 12g of the Exchange Ac change Act Rule 12g3-2(b) eports to a Bank Regulator under Se		:
Other (describe)	Tion-oco reporting but is current in	its reporting to a Banking Regulator	
<ul> <li>b. The Company is current in its re quarters, and such information has News Service, as applicable.</li> </ul>	porting obligations as of the most re been posted either on the SEC's E	cent fiscal year end and any subsequen DGAR system or the OTC Disclosure &	nt
c. The Company Profile displayed includes the total shares outstandi	on <u>www.otcmarkets.com</u> is current and in the public floa	and complete as of <u>November 26, 2014</u> and that date.	and
Company's most recent annual rep	ort, including in-house counsel: (If r	vised or assisted in the preparation of the attorney assisted in putting together the and their relationship to the company.)	ha
Dean Faiyaz of Dean Law Corp.			
Company, its officers, directors or one of the company, its officers, directors or of this OTCQB Cer	controlling shareholders, during the	nes and addresses, engaged by the period from the Company's prior fiscal you s services, public relations services, or o or its securities:	ear othe
Quality Stocks (for 5 month period) Scottsdale, AZ 85251	3370 N. Hayden Rd. Suite 123-591	1	
Persons (control persons are bene securities). If any of the beneficial s	ficial owners of more than five perce shareholders are corporate sharehol	by all Officers, Directors and Control ont (5%) of any class of the issuer's equit ders, the name and address of the perso ents of the corporate shareholders must	nn/e\
Name	Address (City and State only)	% Shares Owned	
Franklin R. Evanshen	272 East Keith Road North Vancouver, BC V7L 1V5	12%	
Harold Gunn	1116 Ironwork Place Vancouver, BC V6H 3P1	5%	
•			
1		2	
	vil 16/2015		
Date: November 26, 2014	11 19/2013		

Name of Certifying CEO or CFO: Franklin Evanshen

Title: President and CEO

OTC Markets Group Inc.